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1 Year 2 Alexander Theresa Assistant Director of Public Works City of Flushing (810) 659-8391 TAlexander@flushingcity.com

2 Year 1 Ali Mason Manager, Construction Engineer Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 mali@rcoc.org

3 Year 3 Allen Anthony Road Maintenance Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 aallen@kalamazoocountyroads.com

4 Year 2 Aman Daniel Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 701-5916 daniel.aman@glwater.org

5 Year 1 Ause Emily Senior Civil Engineer City of Troy (248) 251-3175 emily.ause@troymi.gov

6 Year 1 Baker Mike Director of Public Works City of Buchanan (269) 695-7547 mbaker@cityofbuchanan.com

7 Year 2 Ballard Ryan Foreman City of Birmingham (248) 530-1711 rballard@bhamgov.org

8 Committee Bauer Kristin City Engineer City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6479 kbauer@cityofhillsdale.org

9 Year 1 Bayush Daniel Water Technician Charter Township of Canton (734) 320-7998 daniel.bayush@cantonmi.gov

10 Year 1 Becroft Timothy Director of Finance Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 tbecroft@rcoc.org

11 Committee Bender Lewis Facilitator Bender & Associates (231) 797-5535 lewbender@aol.com

12 Committee Bender Mary Program Coordinator Bender and Associates (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com

13 Committee Berkholz Aaron Assistant Director of Engineering Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 berkholza@wcroads.org

14 Year 2 Black Robert Materials Management supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4212 rblack@grand-rapids.mi.us

15 Year 2 Blakley David Supervisor City of Ypsilanti (734) 664-4188 Dblakley@cityofypsilanti.com

16 Year 3 Blaniar Ben Water Distribution Operator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 beblaniar@battlecreekmi.gov

17 Year 1 Bommarito Peter Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 618-4098 peter.bommarito@glwater.org

18 Year 1 Borton Cory Assistant Director of Engineer City of Birmingham (248) 530-1838 cborton@bhamgov.org

19 Year 1 Bradd Ryan Water & Sewer Supervisor City of Trenton (734) 675-8470 rbradd@trenton-mi.com

20 Year 3 Bradford Freddie Wastewater Operator City of Sturgis (269) 659-7250 fbradford@sturgismi.gov

21 Year 1 Braun Mary Energy Coordinator Washtenaw County (734) 222-6522 braunm@washtenaw.org

22 Year 3 Breining Kyle Supervisor, Project Engineer Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 kbreining@rcoc.org

23 Year 2 Brookens Joel Assistant City Engineer City of Muskegon (231) 724-6900 joel.brookens@shorelinecity.cim

24 Year 2 Brooks Tyler Public Works Operator Hartland Township (810) 632-7498 tbrooks@hartlandtwp.com

25 Year 1 Bunjik Terry Heavy Equipment Operator City of Wixom DPW (248) 624-0141 dpwadmin@wixomgov.org

26 Year 2 Burchwell Gary Public Works Supervisor City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 gburchwell@cityofypsilanti.com

27 Year 2 Burrows Brian Right of Way Supervisor Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 brianburrows@vbcrc.org

28 Year 2 Busch Andrea Manager – Compliance & Laboratories Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 348-6917 andrea.busch@glwater.org

29 Year 3 Busse Dennis Facilities Supervisor Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 bussed@wcroads.org

30 Year 1 Campbell Colin Superintendent Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 ccampbell@rcoc.org
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31 Year 2 Carter Jason Street Maintenance Supervisor City of Grand Rapids Public Works Department (616) 456-3216 jacarter@grand-rapids.mi.us

32 Year 1 Clark Quentin Water/Sewer and Streets Superintendent City of South Haven (269) 637-0730 qclark@southhavenmi.gov

33 Year 3 Connell Joshua Utility II Operator City of Norton Shores (231) 799-6804 jconnell@nortonshores.org

34 Year 1 Contreras-Alvarado Izamar Administrative Analyst City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4550 icontreras@grcity.us

35 Year 1 Conway Wayne Supervisor, Information  
Technology Network

Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 wconway@rcoc.org

36 Year 3 Davis Taylor Wastewater Superintendent City of Three Rivers (269) 273-5885 tdavis@threeriversmi.org

37 Directors DeYoung Bill General Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 bdeyoung@kalamazoocountyroads.com

38 Year 2 Diehl David Water Distribution Supervisor City of Midland (989) 430-4387 ddiehl@midland-mi.org

39 Year 2 Dubord Kent Director of Public Works City of Escanaba (906) 786-1842 kdubord@escanaba.org

40 Year 3 Dunbar Greg Department of Public Works City of Fremont (231) 924-2101 gadunbar83@gmail.com

41 Year 3 Dunn Andrew Director of Operations Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 ADunn@ingham.org

42 Year 2 Ehlert David Sewer Department Supervisor City of Royal Oak (248) 246-3398 Davee@romi.gov

43 Year 3 Engel Timothy Eastern District Supervisor Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 TEngel@ingham.org

44 Year 1 Farley Melissa Public Services Manager City of Midland (989) 837-6908 mfarley@midland-mi.org

45 Year 1 Fell Brian Sign Shop Supervisor Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 bfell@ingham.org

46 Year 3 Ferguson Mitch Sewer, Construction Coordinator City of Bay City Sewer Department (989) 891-1200 mferguson@baycitymi.gov

47 Year 1 Freckelton Michael City Engineer City of St. Clair Shores (586) 533-0583 freckeltonm@scsmi.net

48 Year 2 Fromm Peter Director Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 316-9192 peter.fromm@glwater.org

49 Year 1 Galehouse Neal Director of Engineering Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 ngalehouse@ingham.org

50 Year 3 Galganski Andrew Fleet Services Senior Technician City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 andrew.galganski@wyomingmi.gov

51 Year 1 Garrett Elmer Director City of Albion (517) 629-5535 egarrett@cityofalbionmi.gov

52 Year 2 Gellasch Andrew Water Department Supervisor City of Royal Oak (248) 246-3319 Drewg@romi.gov

53 Directors Gorney John Public Works Department Director City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3231 johngorney@grcity.us

54 Year 3 Grabinski Jared Assistant Environmental Services Manager City of Grand Rapids ESD - WRRF (616) 456-3936 jgrabinski@grcity.us

55 Year 3 Grau Jeff Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 grauj@wcroads.org

56 Year 1 Graves Bianca Executive Management Team Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 267-4830 bianca.graves@glwater.org

57 Year 1 Gregory Joe Operator City of Fraser Department of Public Works (586) 293-2001 Hunterp@micityoffraser.com

58 Year 3 Grisamer Kara City Engineer Oak Park (248) 691-7564 kgrisamer@oakparkmi.gov

59 Year 1 Harris Brad Assistant Superintendent Wexford County Road Commission (231) 775-9731 asstsuperintendent@wexfordcrc.org

60 Committee Hart Perry Utility Administrator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3481 plhart@battlecreekmi.gov
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61 Year 1 Haven Thomas Pipeline and GTE Maintenance Supervisor City of Midland (989) 837-8985 thaven@midland-mi.org

62 Year 2 Henes Brandon Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 henesb@wcroads.org

63 Year 2 Hengesbach Jason West Supervisor Clinton County Road Commission (989) 534-1213 hengesbachj@ccrc-roads.com

64 Year 2 Hilyard Colton Street Operator City of Harrison (989) 539-7145 chilyard@cityofharrison-mi.gov

65 Year 3 Hoezee Tyler Foreman/Inspector City of Grandville (616) 538-1990 hoezeet@cityofgrandville.com

66 Year 3 Horen Paul Public Works Superintendent Bloomfield Township (248) 433-7732 phoren@bloomfieldtwp.org

67 Year 1 Hornok Caine Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 815-7713 caine.hornok@glwater.org

68 Year 1 Huber Patrick Inventory Control Assistant City of Midland (989) 837-6913 phuber@midland-mi.org

69 Year 1 Hughes Monick Team Leader - Systems Control Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 245-1173 monick.hughes@glwater.org

70 Year 2 Hysinger Angela Public Utilities Engineering Manager City of Rochester Hills (248) 841-2486 hysingera@rochesterhills.org

71 Year 2 Irrer Scott Director of Operations Clinton County Road Commission (989) 534-1213 irrers@ccrc-roads.com

72 Year 3 Jackson Joseph Sewer, System Collection Coordinator City of Bay City Sewer Department (989) 891-1200 jjackson@baycitymi.gov

73 Year 2 Jameson James Director of Public Works City of Ferndale (734) 383-3328 jjameson@ferndalemi.gov

74 Year 2 Janes Brandon Technical Services Director Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities (517) 437-6499 bjanes@hillsdalebpu.com

75 Committee Johns Nicholas Operations Team Lead City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 x0 njohns@plymouthmi.gov

76 Year 3 Johnson Matthew Superintendent Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 mjohnson@rcoc.org

77 Year 3 Johnston Neil Public Services Director Beverly Hills (248) 632-2647 njohnston@villagebeverlyhills.com

78 Year 2 Jones Acelia Customer Service Specialist-Team Lead City of Grand Rapids Public Works Department (616) 456-4209 ajones@grand-rapids.mi.us

79 Directors Jones Kelly Managing Director Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 kjones2@ingham.org

80 Year 3 Joshua David Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 400-2881 david.joshua@glwater.org

81 Year 3 Kahanec Scott Water Supervisor Charter Township of Canton (734) 394-5290 scott.kahanec@cantonmi.gov

82 Year 2 Kamps Peter Operator City of Zeeland (616) 218-9399 pkamps@cityofzeeland.com

83 Year 1 Keil David Team leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 489-4316 David.Keil@glwater.org

84 Year 1 Kelley Kieran Office and Facilities Supervisor City of Grand Rapids ESD - WRRF (616) 456-3936 kjkelley@grand-rapids.mi.us

85 Year 1 Kern Jason Deputy Director City of Albion (517) 629-7827 jkern@cityofalbionmi.gov

86 Year 2 Knasiak Joe Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 knasiakj@wcroads.org

87 Year 2 Koerner Jason Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission (906) 430-5933 maccountywest@yahoo.com

88 Year 2 Kohnert Jon Crew Leader City of Troy (248) 524-3395 jason.schmidt@troymi.gov

89 Year 2 Kooiker Drew Maintenance Technician 2 City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 drew.kooiker@wyomingmi.gov

90 Year 3 Kwantes Matthew Fleet Services Master Technician City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 matt.kwantes@wyomingmi.gov

91 Year 3 Lancaster Eric Public Services Supervisor - Wastewater City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8526 lancastere@kalamazoocity.org
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92 Directors Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

93 Year 1 Lawrence Kevin Director of Water & Sewer Van Buren Township (734) 699-8925 klawrence@vanburen-mi-org

94 Year 3 Leake Nohemi 311 Manager City of Kalamazoo (269) 910-1355 leakem@kalamazoocity.org

95 Year 3 Lessig Josh Verona Pumping Station City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 semcginnis@battlecreekmi.gov

96 Year 3 Lewis Russell Wastewater Operations and Mainte-
nance Supervisor

City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3639 rflewis@grand-rapids.mi.us

97 Year 3 Lieberman William Assistant Foreman Charter Township of Clinton (586) 615-1040 w.lieberman@clintontownship-mi.gov

98 Year 1 Lin Jing Senior Civil Engineer Cit y of Troy (248) 524-3387 Jing.Lin@troymi.gov

99 Year 2 Lipovsky Remi Street Operator City of Harrison (989) 539-7145 rlipovsky@cityofharrison-mi.gov

100 Year 1 Little Gerald Team leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 498-5032 GERALD.LITTLE@glwater.org

101 Year 2 LoPresto Kelly Office Manager Hillsdale BPU (517) 437-6421 klopresto@hillsdalebpu.com

102 Year 2 Love-Brezzell Kendra Director of Fleet Maintenance & Facilities Genesee County Road Commission (810) 397-6205 klove@gcrc.org

103 Year 3 Luttrell Joseph Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 236-7434 joseph.luttrell@glwater.org

104 Year 1 Mascarello Cori Water & Sewer Supervisor City of Dearborn (313) 977-1725 cmascarello@dearborn.gov

105 Year 2 Mason David Shop Foreman Berrien County Road Department (269) 925-1196 dmason@bcroad.org

106 Year 3 Matthews Andrew Water Distribution Operator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 semcginnis@battlecreekmi.gov

107 Year 2 McCallum Mark Heavy Equipment Operator City of Troy (248) 524-3395 jason.schmidt@troymi.gov

108 Year 3 McClain Rusty Assistant General Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 rmcclain@kalamazoocountyroads.com

109 Year 3 McGraw Michael WWTP City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 mpmcgraw@battlecreekmi.gov

110 Year 1 Mclaughlin Justin Supervisor of Water & Sewer City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 jmclaughlin@cityofallenpark.org

111 Year 1 Meeks Ted Superintendent City of Albion (517) 629-7827 tmeeks@cityofalbionmi.gov

112 Year 2 Mezo Heather Executive Assistant Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority (269) 731-4595 mezoh@glswa.org

113 Committee Neumann Tim Executive Director Michigan Rural Water Association (517) 657-2601 tneumann@mrwa.net

114 Year 1 Ogden Justin Booster Pump Station Operator City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 ewallent@cityofallenpark.org

115 Year 1 Ottobre Andrew Maintenance Lead City of Grand Rapids ESD - WRRF (616) 456-3936 aottobre@grand-rapids.mi.us

116 Year 2 Patterson Chris DPW Road Supervisor City of Farmington Hills DPW (248) 871-2850 awaker@fhgov.com

117 Year 2 Perkins Bob Public Works Crew Leader City of Grand Rapids Public Works Department (616) 456-4209 rperkins@grand-rapids.mi.us

118 Year 2 Pineau Ian Public Service Worker II City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 ipineau@oakparkmi.gov

119 Committee Porman Chris Assistant City Manager/Director of 
Municipal Services

City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@plymouthmi.gov

120 Year 3 Powers Jared Assistant Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 powersj@wcroads.org
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121 Committee Rader Linnea Finance and Human Resource Director Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 linnearader@vbcrc.org

122 Year 1 Ras Aaron Maintenance Technician 3 City of Wyoming Clean Water Plant (616) 261-3553 aaron.ras@wyomingmi.gov

123 Year 1 Riddle Michael Superintendent City of Albion (517) 629-5535 mriddle@cityofalbionmi.gov

124 Year 1 Robins Verne Utilities Superintendent City of Hastings (269) 945-2468 vrobins@hastingsmi.gov

125 Committee Rouston Jeanne Assistant Coordinator Bender and Associates (989) 544-9458 jeanne.rouston@gmail.com

126 Year 3 Rowland Joseph Team Leader GLWA (313) 570-2178 joseph.rowland@glwater.org

127 Year 3 Rowland Thomas Superintendent Charter Township of Redford (313) 387-2615 trowland@redfordtwp.com

128 Year 1 Rubenacker Joseph Street and Solid Waste Supervisor City of Midland (989) 837-6905 jrubenacker@midland-mi.org

129 Year 2 Sargent Kevin DPW Director City of Trenton (734) 675-8470 ksargent@trenton-mi.com

130 Directors Schrader Brandon Wastewater Superintendent City of Sturgis (269) 503-1580 bschrader@sturgismi.gov

131 Year 1 Shock Keith Transmission and Distribution Supervisor Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority (734) 323-1739 kshock@ycua.org

132 Year 3 Shrader Brad DPW City of Brighton (517) 574-2550 shraderb@brightoncity.org

133 Directors Siedlaczek Brandy Stormwater Manager City of Southfield (248) 796-4806 bsiedlaczek@cityofsouthfield.com

134 Directors Sikorski Thomas Director of Public Services City of Sturgis (269) 659-7286 TSIKORSKI@STURGISMI.GOV

135 Year 2 Smith Dwayne Management Professional Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 530-2665 dwayne.smith@glwater.org

136 Year 2 Smith Kennedy Field Services City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 ksmith@battlecreekmi.gov

137 Year 2 Sonoga Tyler Environmental Engineer City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2530 tsonoga@fhgov.com

138 Year 1 Suarez Martin WWTP City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 mssuarez@battlecreekmi.gov

139 Year 1 Suarez-Orozco Dezanita 311 Support Specialist City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8000 suarez-orozcod@kalamazoocity.org

140 Year 1 Taber Daniel Stormwater Manager City of Grand Rapids ESD - WRRF (616) 456-3936 dtaber@grand-rapids.mi.us

141 Committee Taylor-Sluder Victoria Interpretive Services District Supervisor Huron-Clinton Metroparks

142 Year 1 Thomas Carrie Utilities Inspector Charter Township of Canton (734) 394-5148 carrie.thomas@cantonmi.gov

143 Year 1 Toogood Jr. Gerald O&M Crew Leader City of Grand Rapids ESD - WRRF (616) 456-3936 gtoogood@grand-rapids.mi.us

144 Committee Trice Tom Director of Public Works, Retired Bloomfield Township (248) 431-2976 tomtrice13@gmail.com

145 Year 3 Trinkle Brian Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 trinkleb@wcroads.org

146 Year 2 Troy Anthony Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 949-4158 anthony.troy@glwater.org

147 Year 2 VanderLugt Ross Public Works Supervisor City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 ross.vanderlugt@wyomingmi.gov

148 Year 3 VanderWest Jim Assistant Director City of Grandville (616) 538-1990 vanderwestj@cityofgrandville.com

149 Committee Villalobos Brenden Technician Charter Township of Northville (248) 348-5800 bvillalobos@twp.northville.mi.us

150 Year 2 Villarreal Juan Traffic & Safety Analyst Kent County Road Commission (616) 242-6924 jvillarreal@kentcountyroads.net

151 Year 3 Vines Annette Operations Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 920-4502 annette.vines@glwater.org
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152 Year 1 Vitali Daniel DPW City of Huntington Woods (248) 867-2831 rfortura@hwmi.org

153 Year 1 Vought Lee Operator City of Wyoming (616) 261-3553 lee.vought@wyomingmi.gov

154 Year 1 Ward Naythan Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 316-0443 naythan.ward@glwater.org

155 Year 2 Washington Marrio Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 920-4506 marrio.washington@glwater.org

156 Year 2 Whitcomb Melissa Engineering City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 mlwhitcomb@battlecreekmi.gov

157 Year 2 White Chelsea Water Plant Operations Manager City of Howell (517) 546-5309 cwhite@cityofhowell.org

158 Year 3 White Shaneisha Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 348-1560 shaneisha.white@glwater.org

159 Year 1 Wydendorf Tyler Water & Sewer Supervisor City of Dearborn (734) 643-9139 twydendorf@dearborn.gov

160 Year 3 Wyse Jonathan Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission (906) 430-4402 houghv@mackinaccounty.net

161 Year 3 Zoet Ricky Director of the Department of Public Works City of Douglas (269) 686-6243 rzoet@douglasmi.gov


